

BRIAN CUMBO

RECEIVED

AUG 2 4 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

86 W. Main St., Suite 100 P.O. Box 1844 Inez, KY 41224 (606) 298-0428 FAX: (606) 298-0316 cumbolaw@cumbolaw.com

ADMITTED IN KY AND WV

August 21, 2017

Public Service Commission ATTN: David Spenard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Martin County Water District PSC Case No. 2016-00142

Dear Mr. Spenard:

Enclosed please find the Affidavit of Publication for the Notice of the August 29, 2017 public meeting regarding the above captioned matter.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

BRIAN CUMBO

BC/ld Enclosure

cc: Martin County Water District

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Roger Smith, Publisher of <u>The Mountain Citizen</u>, a newspaper published in <u>Inez</u>, <u>Kentucky</u>, and having the largest circulation of any newspaper in <u>Martin County</u>, <u>Kentucky</u>, do hereby certify, from my own knowledge and a check of the files of this newspaper, that the advertisement of PUBLIC NOTICE for MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT was inserted in <u>The Mountain Citizen</u> on the following dates

DATE_08-16-17_	PAGE NO: 4B	COLUMN NO: 3&4
DATE	PAGE NO:	COLUMN NO:
DATE	PAGE NO:	COLUMN NO:
DATE	PAGE NO:	COLUMN NO:
DATE	PAGE NO:	COLUMN NO:

ROGER SMITH, PUBLISHER

STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF MARTIN

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO and ACKNOWLEDGED before me by ROGER SMITH, Publisher, this 16th day of August, 2017.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: APRIL 15, 2020. ID #: 551711.

r, d

la n

r, u

LEGAL

PUBLIC NOTICE

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION OF THE OPERATING CAPACITY OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER

CASE NO. 2016-00142 DISTRICT PURSUANT TO KRS 278.280

NOTICE FROM MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

pl

qi

At

10

Le Pr

Fa

Of

Cla Co Ho

Notice is hereby given that a public meeting is scheduled for August 29, 2017 at 5:30 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time, at the Roy Collier Community Center, 387 E. Main Street, Inez, Kentucky.

The purpose of this public meeting is to provide general information about the above referenced proceeding and the regulation of Martin Water District, and for taking public comment on Martin Water District.

A recording of this hearing will be filed into the record of this proceeding and, upon its filing, may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.

33b

Citizen — 298-7570

6

Source Pulse of America Dan-